BY: Delegate Hutchins

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 430, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Commerce and Government Matters Committee Amendment (SB0430/336577/1), in line 1, strike "<u>13</u>" and substitute "<u>15</u>"; and in line 4, strike "<u>(7)</u>" and substitute "<u>(8)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 18, after "Police" insert "<u>, one of whom shall be a member of the</u> <u>Coalition of Black Maryland State Troopers</u>"; after line 18, insert:

"(4) Two members who are local law enforcement officers, one nominated by the Maryland Chiefs of Police Association and appointed by the Governor and one nominated by the Maryland Sheriffs Association and appointed by the Governor;";

and in line 19, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".

On page 2 of the bill, in line 1, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)"; in line 3, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)".